Oakvss\;;)od

FRIENDS SCHOOL

22 Spackenkill Road, Poughkeepsie, NY 12603 « T: (845) 462 4200 « F: (845) 462 4251 « www.oakwoodfriends.org

SEPTEMBER 2019

Mon
Tues
Wed

Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Fri

OCTOBER
Thurs-Fri
Fri

Mon
Tues
Wed
Thurs
Tues
Fri-Sat
Sat-Sun

NOVEMBER
Wed

Mon

Wed

Thurs

Fri

Sat

Sat-Sun

Fri

Wed-Fri

DECEMBER
Sun

Mon
Thurs-Fri

Sun

Thurs

Tues

Fri

Tues-Wed
Tues

JANUARY 2020

Wed
Mon
Tues
Fri
Fri
Mon

AW

P Oo00~NO®

3-4
11

14
15
16
17
22
25-26
26-27

11
13
14
15
16
16-17
22
27-29

Labor Day, offices closed

Boarding seniors and proctors return between 6:00pm-10:00pm
New International Student Orientation, arrive between 1-4:00pm, begins 5pm
Seniors’ Orientation Trip 9:00am. Middle Ice Cream Social 7:00pm

Seniors return 3:00pm

All International Students return by 9:00pm

Upper School Orientation: boarding students 12:00pm, day students 1:00pm
First day of classes, student arrival 8:00am, dismissal 5:00pm

Welcome Reception, new & returning families, Head’s house. 4:00-5:30pm.

9™ Grade Retreat begins 10/3 5:00pm, ends 10/4 3:00pm

Fall midterm faculty meeting. Upper School early dismissal 1:00pm;
Middle School no classes

Indigenous Peoples Day. Classes are not in session, offices closed

Classes resume

PSAT exam for all 101" and 11 grade students

Fall midterm report cards available on portal

Workshare Day

Parents’ Weekend, athletic games. Reception at Head’s house 4:00-5:30pm
Admissions Open House

Breakfast with the Head 8:30am

Veterans Day, classes in session.

Middle School Dinner 5:00pm.

Fall Production daytime performance

Parents’ Dinner 6:00pm. Fall Production 7:30pm.

Fall Production 7:30pm.

Admissions Open House

Fall term ends. Early dismissal 3:30pm. Thanksgiving break begins
Offices closed

Dorms open 6:00pm

First day of Winter Term, classes resume

10t Grade YSOP Trip begins 12/5 12:00pm, ends 12/6 approx. 8:00pm
11 Grade College Planning 1:00pm.

Fall report cards available on portal

Parents’ Dinner with the Head 6:00pm. Holiday Concert 7:00pm
Winter break begins. Early dismissal 3:30pm

Offices Closed: Christmas Eve & Christmas Day

Offices Closed: New Year’s Eve

Offices Closed: New Year’s Day

Faculty In-service Day. Classes are not in session. Dorms open 6:00pm
Classes resume

Winter Reunion

Early dismissal 3:30pm

Martin Luther King Jr. Day. Classes are not in session, offices closed



Oakv;s\;;)od

FRIENDS SCHOOL

22 Spackenkill Road, Poughkeepsie, NY 12603 « T: (845) 462 4200 « F: (845) 462 4251 « www.oakwoodfriends.org

JANUARY 2020

Tues
Fri

Sat
Thurs

FEBRUARY
Fri

Mon

Tues

Thurs

Fri

Sat

MARCH
Wed

Fri

Sun

Mon
Thurs

APRIL
Tues-Fri
Tues
Sat-Sun

MAY
Fri

Sat-Sun
Thurs
Thurs
Fri-Sun
Fri

Sat
Wed
Fri
Mon
Tues

JUNE
Wed-Fri
Wed
Fri-Sun
Mon-Thurs
Tues-Thurs
Wed

Thurs

Fri

Sat

Tues

21
24

25
30

14
17
18
27
28
29

22
23
26

31-3
21
25-26

2-3

14
15-17
15
16
20
22
25
26

3-5

5-7
8-11
9-11
10
11
12
13
23

Classes resume

MLK Service Day. Winter midterm faculty meeting. Early dismissal 1:00pm
Middle School no classes

Wine Dinner & Auction 6:30pm; Lunar New Year holiday begins

Winter midterm report cards available on portal

Early dismissal 3:30pm

Presidents Day. Classes are not in session. Offices closed
Classes resume

Winter Production daytime performance

Parents’ Dinner 6:00pm. Winter Production 7:30pm
Winter Production 7:30pm

Winter Theatre Night

Winter term ends. Early dismissal 3:30pm. Spring Break begins
Dorms open 6:00pm

First day of Spring Term, classes resume

Winter Term report cards available on portal

11™ Grade Washington, D.C. Trip begins 3/31 9am, ends 4/3 approx. 10pm
Breakfast with the Head 8:30am. Earth Share Day
Admissions Open House

Spring Midterm faculty meeting. Early dismissal 1:00pm.
Middle School no classes

Admissions Open House

Midterm report cards available on portal

Spring Production daytime performance

Alumni Weekend

Dash Davis Lecture 2:30pm. Spring Production 8:00pm.
Spring Production 8:00pm

Spring Concert 7:00pm

Early dismissal 3:30pm

Memorial Day. Classes are not in session. Offices closed
Classes resume

12" grade final exams.

Spring Theatre Night

12" Grade Class Trip

12t Grade Community Service Days (graduation requirement)

Underclass final exams, grades 9-11 begin 6/9 1:00pm, end 6/11 3:15pm
Middle School Academic Showcase. Middle School Moving Up Ceremony
Senior dinner 6:00pm. Meeting for Worship 7:00pm (required for all seniors)
Last day of school. Commencement 10:30am. Early dismissal 2:00pm
Dorms close at 12:00pm

End of year report cards available on portal



