

22 Spackenkill Road, Poughkeepsie, NY 12603 • T: (845) 462 4200 • F: (845) 462 4251 • www.oakwoodfriends.org

SEPTEMBER 2019		
Mon	2	Labor Day, offices closed
Tues	3	Boarding seniors and proctors return between 6:00pm-10:00pm
Wed	4	New International Student Orientation, arrive between 1-4:00pm, begins 5pm
		Seniors' Orientation Trip 9:00am. Middle Ice Cream Social 7:00pm
Fri	6	Seniors return 3:00pm
Sat	7	All International Students return by 9:00pm
Sun	8	Upper School Orientation: boarding students 12:00pm, day students 1:00pm
Mon	9	First day of classes, student arrival 8:00am, dismissal 5:00pm
Fri	13	Welcome Reception, new & returning families, Head's house. 4:00-5:30pm.
OCTOBER		
Thurs-Fri	3-4	9 th Grade Retreat begins 10/3 5:00pm, ends 10/4 3:00pm
Fri	11	Fall midterm faculty meeting. Upper School early dismissal 1:00pm;
		Middle School no classes
Mon	14	Indigenous Peoples Day. Classes are not in session, offices closed
Tues	15	Classes resume
Wed	16	PSAT exam for all 10 th and 11 th grade students
Thurs	17	Fall midterm report cards available on portal
Tues	22	Workshare Day
Fri-Sat	25-26	Parents' Weekend, athletic games. Reception at Head's house 4:00-5:30pm
Sat-Sun	26-27	Admissions Open House
NOVEMBER		
Wed	6	Breakfast with the Head 8:30am
Mon	11	Veterans Day, classes in session.
Wed	13	Middle School Dinner 5:00pm.
Thurs	14	Fall Production daytime performance
Fri	15	Parents' Dinner 6:00pm. Fall Production 7:30pm.
Sat	16	Fall Production 7:30pm.
Sat-Sun	16-17	Admissions Open House
Fri	22	Fall term ends. Early dismissal 3:30pm. Thanksgiving break begins
Wed-Fri	27-29	Offices closed
DECEMBER		
Sun	1	Dorms open 6:00pm
Mon	2	First day of Winter Term, classes resume
Thurs-Fri	5-6	10th Grade YSOP Trip begins 12/5 12:00pm, ends 12/6 approx. 8:00pm
Sun	8	11th Grade College Planning 1:00pm.
Thurs	12	Fall report cards available on portal
Tues	17	Parents' Dinner with the Head 6:00pm. Holiday Concert 7:00pm
Fri	20	Winter break begins. Early dismissal 3:30pm
Tues-Wed	24-25	Offices Closed: Christmas Eve & Christmas Day
Tues	31	Offices Closed: New Year's Eve
JANUARY 2020		
Wed	1	Offices Closed: New Year's Day
Mon	6	Faculty In-service Day. Classes are not in session. Dorms open 6:00pm
Tues	7	Classes resume
Fri	10	Winter Reunion
Fri	17	Early dismissal 3:30pm
Mon	20	Martin Luther King Jr. Day. Classes are not in session, offices closed



22 Spackenkill Road, Poughkeepsie, NY 12603 • T: (845) 462 4200 • F: (845) 462 4251 • www.oakwoodfriends.org

JANUARY 2020		
Tues	21	Classes resume
Fri	24	MLK Service Day. Winter midterm faculty meeting. Early dismissal 1:00pm
		Middle School no classes
Sat	25	Wine Dinner & Auction 6:30pm; Lunar New Year holiday begins
Thurs	30	Winter midterm report cards available on portal
Thuis	30	whiter indeed report cards available on portain
FEBRUARY		
Fri	14	Early dismissal 3:30pm
Mon	17	Presidents Day. Classes are not in session. Offices closed
Tues	18	Classes resume
Thurs	27	Winter Production daytime performance
Fri	28	Parents' Dinner 6:00pm. Winter Production 7:30pm
Sat	29	Winter Production 7:30pm
MARCH		
Wed	4	Winter Theatre Night
Fri		
	6	Winter term ends. Early dismissal 3:30pm. Spring Break begins
Sun	22	Dorms open 6:00pm
Mon	23	First day of Spring Term, classes resume
Thurs	26	Winter Term report cards available on portal
APRIL		
Tues-Fri	31-3	11th Grade Washington, D.C. Trip begins 3/31 9am, ends 4/3 approx. 10pm
Tues	21	Breakfast with the Head 8:30am. Earth Share Day
Sat-Sun	25-26	Admissions Open House
MAY		
Fri	1	Spring Midterm faculty meeting. Early dismissal 1:00pm.
111	1	Middle School no classes
Sat-Sun	2-3	Admissions Open House
Thurs	7	Midterm report cards available on portal
Thurs	14	Spring Production daytime performance
Fri-Sun	15-17	Alumni Weekend
Fri	15-17	Dash Davis Lecture 2:30pm. Spring Production 8:00pm.
Sat	16	Spring Production 8:00pm
Wed	20	Spring Concert 7:00pm
Fri	22	Early dismissal 3:30pm
Mon	25	Memorial Day. Classes are not in session. Offices closed
Tues	26	Classes resume
Tues	20	Clusses resume
JUNE		
Wed-Fri	3-5	12 th grade final exams.
Wed	3	Spring Theatre Night
Fri-Sun	5-7	12 th Grade Class Trip
Mon-Thurs	8-11	12th Grade Community Service Days (graduation requirement)
Tues-Thurs	9-11	Underclass final exams, grades 9-11 begin 6/9 1:00pm, end 6/11 3:15pm
Wed	10	Middle School Academic Showcase. Middle School Moving Up Ceremony
Thurs	11	Senior dinner 6:00pm. Meeting for Worship 7:00pm (required for all seniors)
Fri	12	Last day of school. Commencement 10:30am. Early dismissal 2:00pm
Sat	13	Dorms close at 12:00pm
Tues	23	End of year report cards available on portal